
-- ■■* IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2012 _

On this the 15th day of January 2013 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert - County Judge

Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct #1

Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2

Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3

James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 20,2011, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2012 for Fort Bend County;

and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and

fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

See Attached Document

Auditor Accounting Unit: Various

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Various

AMOUNT

3,135,445

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Facilities - Utilities

CICH - Professional Fees

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNTNUMBER

100418102-63400

100640100-63100

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

3,135,445

AMOUNT

$

$

2,000,000

1,135,445

3,135,445

EXPLANATION: To allocate funds to cover the deficit in various accounts within the general fund.

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF FORT B:

BY:

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

FonnBOl

Revised 10/2005



General Fund (010)

Transfer To:

Commissioner Pet. 2

Commissioner Pet. 2

Vehicle Maintenance

Facilities

County court at Law #1

County court at Law #2

County court at Law #2

County court at Law #3

County court at Law #4

Assoc CCL

Assoc CCL

240th District Court

268th District Court

328th District Court

387th District Court

400th District Court

434th District Court

Distict Clerk

Sheriff Detention

Sheriff Detention Bailiffs

Fire Marshal

DPS

Constable Pet. 2

Constable Pet. 4

Behavioral Health Services

Sheriff Enforcement

Sheriff Commissary

Drug court

Juvenile Truancy

Juvenile Truancy

Emergency Management

Health & Human Services

Senior Center

Veterans Service

Transfer From:

Facilities

CICH

100401200-61000

100401200-63000

100414100-63000

100418100-61000

100426100-63000

100426200-61000

100426200-63000

100426300-63000

100426400-63000

100426500-61000

100426500-63000

100435100-63000

100435200-63000

100435300-63000

100435400-63000

100435500-63000

100435600-63000

100450100-65000

100512100-61000

100512101-61000

100543100-63000

100545100-61000

100550200-63000

100550400-61000

100555102-61000

100560100-61000

100560112-61000

100570103-63000

100575107-65000

100575107-61000

100580100-61000

100635100-61000

100635101-61000

100667100-61000

100418102-63400

100640100-63100

13,087.00

567.00

10,896.00

4,217.00

49,439.00

6,918.00

98,073.00

150,156.00

403,069.00

53.00

2,500.00

298,654.00

146,268.00

39.00

22,343.00

281,279.00

708,679.00

43.00

249,578.00

14,126.00

914.00

19.00

195.00

1,428.00

24,788.00

621,634.00

6,766.00

5,451.00

4,425.00

345.00

4,033.00

4,315.00

407.00

741.00

3,135,445.00

2,000,000.00

1,135,445.00

3,135,445.00


