IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2012



On this the	15th	_day of	January	2013	, th	e Commissioners' Court,	with t	he following men	bers being presen	t:	
			Robert E. Hebert			ınty Judge					
			Richard Morrison	-		nmissioner Precinct #1					
			Grady Prestage Andy Meyers	_		nmissioner Precinct #2 nmissioner Precinct #3					
			James Patterson	-		nmissioner Precinct #4					
The followin	g proce	edings v	were had, to-writ,								
THAT WHE	REAS,	theretof	ore, on September 2	20, 201	1, th	e Court heard and approve	ed the	budget for the ye	ear 2012 for Fort I	Bend County;	
			ication, the Commi increase the total of			ourt has transferred an exi	isting	budget surplus to	a budget of a sim	lar kind and	
The following	g transfe	ers to sa	id budget are hereb	y autho	orize	i:					
Department Name:				Auditor			Ac	Accounting Unit:		Various	
TRANSFER	to:										
ACCOUNT NAME					AC	COUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT		
See Attach	ed Doc	umen	<u>t</u>			Various		\$		3,135,445	
			<u> </u>		·						
		•									
				TO	OTA	L TRANSFERRED TO):	\$		3,135,445	
TRANSFER	FROM	I :									
ACCOUNT	NAME				ACC	COUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT		
Facilities -	Utilitie	s			10	0418102-63400		\$		2,000,000	
CICH - Pro	fession	nal Fee	es		10	0640100-63100				1,135,445	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · ·				-				
	<u> </u>	· · <u> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	<u> </u>	гота	r, m	RANSFERRED FROM	<u>-</u>	\$		3,135,445	
										3,250,110	
EXPLANAT	ION:	-	To allocate funds	s to co	over	the deficit in various	acco	ounts within the	general fund.		
											
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							······································		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			0110	A.F							
Department H	ead:		Bale # {		tua	the same	_ D	ate:			
			*** US	SE WH	IO L	E DOLLAR AMOUNT	s on	LY ***			
THE COUNT	TY OF	FORT	BEND 7					XG	L Transfer		
	🗸	_ ~~**	Colon 2	Oleh	, n. 1						
BY:	bert E.	Heber	t, County Judge	rim	KNO		-	A	C Transfer		

- General Fund (010)

100401200-61000	13,087.00
100401200-63000	567.00
100414100-63000	10,896.00
100418100-61000	4,217.00
100426100-63000	49,439.00
100426200-61000	6,918.00
100426200-63000	98,073.00
100426300-63000	150,156.00
100426400-63000	403,069.00
100426500-61000	53.00
100426500-63000	2,500.00
100435100-63000	298,654.00
100435200-63000	146,268.00
100435300-63000	39.00
100435400-63000	22,343.00
100435500-63000	281,279.00
100435600-63000	708,679.00
100450100-65000	43.00
100512100-61000	249,578.00
100512101-61000	14,126.00
100543100-63000	914.00
100545100-61000	19.00
100550200-63000	195.00
100550400-61000	1,428.00
100555102-61000	24,788.00
100560100-61000	621,634.00
100560112-61000	6,766.00
100570103-63000	5,451.00
100575107-65000	4,425.00
100575107-61000	345.00
100580100-61000	4,033.00
100635100-61000	4,315.00
100635101-61000	407.00
100667100-61000	741.00
	3,135,445.00
100418102-63400	2,000,000.00
100640100-63100	1,135,445.00
	100401200-63000 100414100-63000 100426100-63000 100426200-61000 100426200-63000 100426300-63000 100426500-63000 100426500-63000 100435100-63000 100435200-63000 100435400-63000 100435500-63000 100435500-63000 100435600-63000 100435400-63000 100435400-63000 100435400-63000 100435400-63000 100512101-61000 100512101-61000 100550200-63000 100550400-61000 100550100-61000 100560112-61000 100570103-63000 100575107-65000 100575107-65000 100580100-61000 100580100-61000 100580100-61000 100580100-61000 100635101-61000 100635101-61000

3,135,445.00